Directorate of Medical Education & Research,Mumbai

Vacancy for online allotment of Government Social responsibility service( Bond Service) to MDS Degree holders, Dated 02.11.2023

1 10010990216 Dental Dept ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 Vacant on 01.01.2024

2 10010990506 Dental Dept SENIOR RESIDENT 1 Vacant on 09.04.2024

Total Seats: 2

SENIOR RESIDENT Vacant on 31.10.2023

10013990523 Dental Dept

Total Seats:

10014990223 Dental Dept ASSISTANT PROFESSOR Vacant on 31.10.2023

Total Seats:

1 10015990204 Dental Dept ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 Vacant on 09.01.2024
2 10015990525 Dental Dept SENIOR RESIDENT 1 Vacant on 30.11.2022

Total Seats: 2

1 10016990215 Dental Dept ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 Vacant on 02.01.2024

2 10016990523 Dental Dept SENIOR RESIDENT 2 Vacant on 31.10.2023

Total Seats: 3

1 10017990523 Dental Dept SENIOR RESIDENT 1 Vacant on 31.10.2023

Total Seats: 1




Vacancy for online allotment of Government Social responsibility service( Bond Service) to MDS Degree holders, Dated 02.11.2023

GMC JALGAON
Sr.No code
1 10018990222
2 10018990522
3 10018990523
GMC MIRAJ
Sr.No code
1 10021990523
GMC NANDURBAR
Sr.No code
1 10034990223
2 10034990523

Directorate of Medical Education & Research,Mumbai

Subject
Dental Dept
Dental Dept
Dental Dept

Subject
Dental Dept

Subject
Dental Dept
Dental Dept

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE,SATARA

Sr.No

1
2

code

20046990223
20046990523

Subject
Dental Dept
Dental Dept

Govt. Dental College & Hospital, Aurangabad

Sr.No

1
2
3
4

code
10006441210
10006441211
10006740213
10006740216

Subject
Any Dental Subject
Any Dental Subject
CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY
CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY

Post Name
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
SENIOR RESIDENT
SENIOR RESIDENT

Post Name
SENIOR RESIDENT

Post Name
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

SENIOR RESIDENT

Post Name
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

SENIOR RESIDENT

Post Name
DENTAL SURGEON

DENTAL SURGEON
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

Seats

Total Seats: 3

Seats

Total Seats: 2

Seats

Total Seats: 2

Seats

Total Seats: 2

Vacancy Position
Vacant on 31.12.2023

Vacant on 31.12.2023

Vacant on 31.10.2023

Vacancy Position
Vacant on 31.10.2023

Vacancy Position
Vacant on 31.10.2023

Vacant on 31.10.2023

Vacancy Position
Vacant on 31.10.2023

Vacant on 31.10.2023

Vacancy Position
Vacant on 15.04.2024

Vacant on 01.03.2024
Vacant on 27.03.2024

Vacant on 01.01.2024



Vacancy for online allotment of Government Social responsibility service( Bond Service) to MDS Degree holders, Dated 02.11.2023

Directorate of Medical Education & Research,Mumbai

Govt. Dental College & Hospital, Aurangabad

Sr.No
5

10
11
12
13

code
10006730215

10006770216

10006760214

10006750215
10006780222
10006720216
10006710215
10006710216
10006710226

Subject

ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL
SURGERY

ORAL MED.,DIAGNOSIS &
RADIOLOGY

ORAL PATHOLOGY &
MICROBIOLOGY

ORTHODONTICS
PAEDODONTICS
PERIODONTOLOGY
PROSTHODONTICS
PROSTHODONTICS
PROSTHODONTICS

Govt. Dental College & Hospital, Mumbai

Sr.No

O 00 N O u B W N R

[
o

code
10005441210
10005441218
10005441222
10005800223
10005740220
10005740221
10005740222
10005740223
10005730219

10005730222

Subject

Any Dental Subject

Any Dental Subject

Any Dental Subject

Community Dentistry

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY
CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY
CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY
CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY

ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL
SURGERY

ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL
SURGERY

Post Name
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

Post Name
DENTAL SURGEON

DENTAL SURGEON
DENTAL SURGEON
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

Total Seats: 19

Seats

, W R, W R R

Seats

BN RN R R W R

Vacancy Position

Vacant on 02.01.2024

Vacant on 01.01.2024

Vacant on 06.12.2023

Vacant on 02.01.2024

Vacant on 31.12.2023

Vacant on 01.01.2024

Vacant on 02.01.2024

Vacant on 01.01.2024

Vacant on 01.12.2023

Vacancy Position

Vacant on 15.04.2024

Vacant on 25.12.2023

Vacant on 31.12.2023

Vacant on 31.10.2023

Vacant on 27.12.2023

Vacant on 26.12.2023

Vacant on 31.12.2023

Vacant on 31.10.2023

Vacant on 04.12.2023

Vacant on 31.12.2023



Vacancy for online allotment of Government Social responsibility service( Bond Service) to MDS Degree holders, Dated 02.11.2023

Directorate of Medical Education & Research,Mumbai

Govt. Dental College & Hospital, Mumbai

Sr.No

11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

code
10005770220

10005760217

10005750218
10005750221
10005750224
10005780220
10005720221
10005710222
10005710223

Subject

ORAL MED.,DIAGNOSIS &
RADIOLOGY

ORAL PATHOLOGY &
MICROBIOLOGY

ORTHODONTICS
ORTHODONTICS
ORTHODONTICS
PAEDODONTICS
PERIODONTOLOGY
PROSTHODONTICS
PROSTHODONTICS

Govt. Dental College & Hospital, Nagpur

Sr.No

code
10007441222
10007800223
10007740223
10007760222

10007750222
10007780222
10007780223

Subject
Any Dental Subject
Community Dentistry
CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY

ORAL PATHOLOGY &
MICROBIOLOGY

ORTHODONTICS
PAEDODONTICS
PAEDODONTICS

GRANT GMC & SIR J J HOSPITAL

Sr.No

1

code
10004990222

Subject
Dental Dept

Post Name
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

Post Name
DENTAL SURGEON
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

Post Name
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

Total Seats: 32

Total Seats: 14

Seats

[CVRNT, T NS N

Seats

w = N

N

Seats

Vacancy Position

Vacant on 27.12.2023

Vacant on 28.12.2023

Vacant on 25.12.2023

Vacant on 26.12.2023

Vacant on 21.03.2024

Vacant on 27.12.2023

Vacant on 26.12.2023

Vacant on 31.12.2023

Vacant on 31.10.2023

Vacancy Position

Vacant on 31.12.2023

Vacant on 31.10.2023

Vacant on 31.10.2023

Vacant on 31.12.2023

Vacant on 31.12.2023

Vacant on 31.12.2023

Vacant on 31.10.2023

Vacancy Position

Vacant on 31.12.2023



Directorate of Medical Education & Research,Mumbai

Vacancy for online allotment of Government Social responsibility service( Bond Service) to MDS Degree holders, Dated 02.11.2023

GRANT GMC & SIR J J HOSPITAL

Sr.No code
2 10004990523
IGGMC NAGPUR
Sr.No code
1 10024990207
2 10024990523

Subject
Dental Dept

Subject
Dental Dept
Dental Dept

Nair Dental College & Hospital, Mumbai

Sr.No code
1 20004740216
2 20004770209
3 20004770223
4 20004760216
5 20004720216
6 20004710208

VMMC SOLAPUR

Sr.No code
1 10028990223
2 10028990523

Subject
CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY

ORAL MED.,DIAGNOSIS &
RADIOLOGY

ORAL MED.,DIAGNOSIS &
RADIOLOGY

ORAL PATHOLOGY &
MICROBIOLOGY

PERIODONTOLOGY
PROSTHODONTICS

Subject
Dental Dept
Dental Dept

Post Name
SENIOR RESIDENT

Post Name
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

SENIOR RESIDENT

Post Name
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

Post Name
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

SENIOR RESIDENT

Seats

Total Seats: 3

Seats

Total Seats: 2

Seats

Total Seats: 6

Seats

Total Seats: 2
Grand Total Seats: 97

Vacancy Position
Vacant on 31.10.2023

Vacancy Position
Vacant on 31.10.2023

Vacant on 31.10.2023

Vacancy Position
Vacant on 01.01.2024

Vacant on 10.01.2024

Vacant on 31.10.2023

Vacant on 01.01.2024

Vacant on 01.01.2024

Vacant on 05.12.2023

Vacancy Position
Vacant on 31.10.2023

Vacant on 31.10.2023



Directorate of Medical Education & Research,Mumbai

Vacancy for online allotment of Government Social responsibility service( Bond Service) to MDS Degree holders, Dated 02.11.2023

Note: This information is based on the letter received from the respective institution.



