Vacancy for online allotment of Government Social responsibility service(Bond Service) to MDS Degree holders, Dated 02.11.2023

BHGMC DI	HULE				
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10010990216	Dental Dept	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 01.01.2024
2	10010990506	Dental Dept	SENIOR RESIDENT	1	Vacant on 09.04.2024
				Total Seats: 2	
GMC AKO L	.A				
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10013990523	Dental Dept	SENIOR RESIDENT	1	Vacant on 31.10.2023
				Total Seats: 1	<u>'</u>
GMC AURA	ANGABAD				
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10014990223	Dental Dept	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 31.10.2023
				Total Seats: 1	
GMC BARA	MATI				
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10015990204	Dental Dept	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 09.01.2024
2	10015990525	Dental Dept	SENIOR RESIDENT	1	Vacant on 30.11.2022
				Total Seats: 2	
GMC CHAN	IDRAPUR				
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10016990215	Dental Dept	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 02.01.2024
2	10016990523	Dental Dept	SENIOR RESIDENT	2	Vacant on 31.10.2023
				Total Seats: 3	
GMC GON	DIA				
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10017990523	Dental Dept	SENIOR RESIDENT	1	Vacant on 31.10.2023
				Total Seats: 1	

Vacancy for online allotment of Government Social responsibility service(Bond Service) to MDS Degree holders, Dated 02.11.2023

GMC JALG	AON				
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10018990222	Dental Dept	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 31.12.2023
2	10018990522	Dental Dept	SENIOR RESIDENT	1	Vacant on 31.12.2023
3	10018990523	Dental Dept	SENIOR RESIDENT	1	Vacant on 31.10.2023
		·		Total Seats: 3	
GMC MIRA	Ŋ				
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10021990523	Dental Dept	SENIOR RESIDENT	2	Vacant on 31.10.2023
				Total Seats: 2	
GMC NAN	DURBAR				
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10034990223	Dental Dept	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 31.10.2023
2	10034990523	Dental Dept	SENIOR RESIDENT	1	Vacant on 31.10.2023
				Total Seats: 2	
GOVERNIV	IENT MEDICAL C	OLLEGE,SATARA			
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	20046990223	Dental Dept	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 31.10.2023
2	20046990523	Dental Dept	SENIOR RESIDENT	1	Vacant on 31.10.2023
				Total Seats: 2	
Govt. Den	tal College & Ho	spital, Aurangabad			
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10006441210	Any Dental Subject	DENTAL SURGEON	1	Vacant on 15.04.2024
2	10006441211	Any Dental Subject	DENTAL SURGEON	1	Vacant on 01.03.2024
3	10006740213	CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 27.03.2024
4	10006740216	CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	2	Vacant on 01.01.2024

Vacancy for online allotment of Government Social responsibility service(Bond Service) to MDS Degree holders, Dated 02.11.2023

5 10006	code 06730215 OR	Subject RAL & MAXILLOFACIAL	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
	06730215 OR	AL & MAXILLOFACIAL	ACCICTANT PROFESSOR		1 2 3 2
6 10006		SURGERY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 02.01.2024
	06770216 ORA	AL MED.,DIAGNOSIS & RADIOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	2	Vacant on 01.01.2024
7 10006	06760214 C	ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 06.12.2023
8 10006	06750215	ORTHODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 02.01.2024
9 10006	06780222	PAEDODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 31.12.2023
10 10006	06720216	PERIODONTOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	3	Vacant on 01.01.2024
11 10006	06710215	PROSTHODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 02.01.2024
12 10006	06710216	PROSTHODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	3	Vacant on 01.01.2024
13 10006		PROSTHODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 01.12.2023

Total Seats: 19

Govt. Dent	Govt. Dental College & Hospital, Mumbai					
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position	
1	10005441210	Any Dental Subject	DENTAL SURGEON	1	Vacant on 15.04.2024	
2	10005441218	Any Dental Subject	DENTAL SURGEON	1	Vacant on 25.12.2023	
3	10005441222	Any Dental Subject	DENTAL SURGEON	3	Vacant on 31.12.2023	
4	10005800223	Community Dentistry	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 31.10.2023	
5	10005740220	CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 27.12.2023	
6	10005740221	CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	2	Vacant on 26.12.2023	
7	10005740222	CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 31.12.2023	
8	10005740223	CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	2	Vacant on 31.10.2023	
9	10005730219	ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 04.12.2023	
10	10005730222	ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	2	Vacant on 31.12.2023	

Vacancy for online allotment of Government Social responsibility service(Bond Service) to MDS Degree holders, Dated 02.11.2023

Govt. Dental College & Hospital, Mumbai					
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
11	10005770220	ORAL MED.,DIAGNOSIS & RADIOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 27.12.2023
12	10005760217	ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	2	Vacant on 28.12.2023
13	10005750218	ORTHODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 25.12.2023
14	10005750221	ORTHODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 26.12.2023
15	10005750224	ORTHODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 21.03.2024
16	10005780220	PAEDODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 27.12.2023
17	10005720221	PERIODONTOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	2	Vacant on 26.12.2023
18	10005710222	PROSTHODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	5	Vacant on 31.12.2023
19	10005710223	PROSTHODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	3	Vacant on 31.10.2023

Total Seats: 32

rt. Dental College & Hospital, Nagpur				
code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
10007441222	Any Dental Subject	DENTAL SURGEON	4	Vacant on 31.12.2023
10007800223	Community Dentistry	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	2	Vacant on 31.10.2023
10007740223	CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 31.10.2023
10007760222	ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	3	Vacant on 31.12.2023
10007750222	ORTHODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	2	Vacant on 31.12.2023
10007780222	PAEDODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 31.12.2023
10007780223	PAEDODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 31.10.2023
	code 10007441222 10007800223 10007740223 10007760222 10007750222 10007780222	code Subject 10007441222 Any Dental Subject 10007800223 Community Dentistry 10007740223 CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 10007760222 ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY 10007750222 ORTHODONTICS 10007780222 PAEDODONTICS	codeSubjectPost Name10007441222Any Dental SubjectDENTAL SURGEON10007800223Community DentistryASSISTANT PROFESSOR10007740223CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRYASSISTANT PROFESSOR10007760222ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGYASSISTANT PROFESSOR10007750222ORTHODONTICSASSISTANT PROFESSOR10007780222PAEDODONTICSASSISTANT PROFESSOR	codeSubjectPost NameSeats10007441222Any Dental SubjectDENTAL SURGEON410007800223Community DentistryASSISTANT PROFESSOR210007740223CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRYASSISTANT PROFESSOR110007760222ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGYASSISTANT PROFESSOR310007750222ORTHODONTICSASSISTANT PROFESSOR210007780222PAEDODONTICSASSISTANT PROFESSOR1

Total Seats: 14

GRANT GI	GRANT GMC & SIR J J HOSPITAL					
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position	
1	10004990222	Dental Dept	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	2	Vacant on 31.12.2023	

Vacancy for online allotment of Government Social responsibility service(Bond Service) to MDS Degree holders, Dated 02.11.2023

Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
2	10004990523	Dental Dept	SENIOR RESIDENT	1	Vacant on 31.10.2023
		<u>'</u>		Total Seats: 3	'
GGMC NA	GPUR				
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10024990207	Dental Dept	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 31.10.2023
2	10024990523	Dental Dept	SENIOR RESIDENT	1	Vacant on 31.10.2023
				Total Seats: 2	
lair Denta	l College & Hosp	oital, Mumbai			
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	20004740216	CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 01.01.2024
2	20004770209	ORAL MED.,DIAGNOSIS & RADIOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 10.01.2024
3	20004770223	ORAL MED.,DIAGNOSIS & RADIOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 31.10.2023
4	20004760216	ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 01.01.2024
5	20004720216	PERIODONTOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 01.01.2024
6	20004710208	PROSTHODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 05.12.2023
				Total Seats: 6	
/MMC SOI	LAPUR				
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10028990223	Dental Dept	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 31.10.2023
2	10028990523	Dental Dept	SENIOR RESIDENT	1	Vacant on 31.10.2023
				Total Seats: 2	
				Grand Total Seats: 97	

Vacancy for online allotment of Government Social responsibility service(Bond Service) to MDS Degree holders, Dated 02.11.2023

Note: This information is based on the letter received from the respective institution.